
Tropical lakes group 
Who? 
•  
*** 
• 10 lakes 
 
Why a network? 
• Historical emphasis on temperate lakes are likely to bias our understanding of lake   
   functioning and responses 
• Scientific community in areas with tropical lakes is poorly within GLEON  
• Tropical lakes are different from temperate lakes. They are likely more sensitive to  
   environmental changes (climate, landuse, population, invasive species, pollution) than   
   temperate lakes 
• Large changes are being observed in tropical lakes – we need to understand the  
   causes and consequences better 
• Growing pressure on lake resources (population growth, need for feed) 
 
What will be done? 
• Connect people with interest and activities in tropical lakes (share knowledge and  
   data) 
• Identify issues of common interest (research questions, outreach, methods ect) 



Name Country Lakes of interest/work Research 

focus/expertise 

Email 

Peter Staehr Denmark Carioca + Don Helvetico 

(Brasil) 

Tanganyika (Tanzania) 

Lake metabolism 

HF buoy data analysis 

pst@bios.au.dk 

Tsai, Jeng-Wei Taiwan     tsaijw@mail.cmu.edu.tw 

Chiu, Chih-Ju Taiwan     bochiu@sinica.edu.tw 

Jessica Corman USA     jrcorman@asu.edu 

Ben Kraemer USA     Ben.m.kraemer@gmail.com 

Sudeep Chandra USA     sudeep@unr.edu 

Arianto Santoso Indonesia 

(NZ) 

    abs11@students.waikato.ac

.nz 

Alfred Theodore 

Kpabonu 

 Ghana 

(NZ) 

    ak225@students.waikato.ac

.nz 

Denise Tonetta Brazil Peri Lake (Brazil)   denisetonetta@yahoo.com.

br 

Ludmila Brigenti Brazil Carioca + Don Helvetico 

(Brazil) 

  ludmilasb@gmail.com 

Jose Fernandes Brazil Carioca + Don Helvetico 

(Brazil) 

  joseneto@icb.ufmg.br 

Robyn Smytn USA     rsmyth@bard.edu 

Ismael Kimirei Tanzania Tanganyika    kiakimirei@yahoo.com 

Lisa Borre USA      borrel@caryinstitute.org 

Steven Sadro USA      sadro@lifesci.ucsb.edu 

Medina Kadiri Nigeria     mokadiri@hotmail.com 

John Melack USA      melack@bren.ucsb.edu 

Sally McIntyre USA      sally@eri.ucsb.edu 

Catherine O’Rielly USA Tanganyika    oreilly@ilstu.edu 
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